

MERRI BETH KUDRNA, Ed. D.

Curriculum Director

STEVE WILT Business Manager

PUBLIC NOTICE

MEETING OF THE POLICY COMMITTEE

There will be a meeting of the Policy Committee of Wood Dale School District 7 on **Wednesday, March 3, 2021** at 6:00 p.m. in the Board Room at 543 N. Wood Dale Road, Wood Dale, IL 60191

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. APPROVE MINUTES
- IV. PUBLIC COMMENT
- V. REVIEW POLICY REVISIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

1:30	School District Philosophy
4:90	Student Activity and Fiduciary Funds
6:340	Student Testing and Assessment Program
7:100	Health, Eye, and Dental Examinations; Immunizations; and Exclusion of Students
7:250	Student Support Services
7:290	Suicide and Depression Awareness and Prevention
7:300	Extracurricular Athletics
7:345	Use of Educational Technologies; Student Data Privacy and Security
7:40	Nonpublic School Students, Including Parochial and Home-Schooled Students
	Part-time Attendance

VI. ADJOURNMENT

CLICK HERE TO SUBMIT A PUBLIC COMMENT

 $\underline{https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlpQLSdymaojwiUNihzdS-zlEcSCOtVY8elWgMZmC3GETQnc4KXpTw/viewform}$

CLICK HERE TO VIEW PUBLIC AGENDA

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1SdHtHzmrOVP6860bZH1i64EmUOv9Z3rVRhz_tqXn7YU/edit?usp=sharing

TO LIVESTREAM BOARD OF EDUCATION 7 MEETING:

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS USE -- USER ID: public@wdsd7.org PASSWORD: publicwdsd7
PUBLIC AUDIENCE CLICK HERE TO VIEW LIVESTREAM MEETING
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/63a8d13f-d33d-4d02-9e5c-634da67f05b9

FOR STAFF ACCESS **USE YOUR WD7 LOGIN INFORMATION** AND CLICK THIS LINK: WD7 STAFF CLICK HERE TO VIEW LIVESTREAM MEETING

https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/63a8d13f-d33d-4d02-9e5c-634da67f05b9

Board of Education ◆ Wood Dale School District 7 ◆ DuPage County, Illinois By
Joe Petrella, Board President

POSTED: February 25, 2021